Decision No. 25214.

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

In the matter of the application of California Central Railroad Company for permission to suspend freight services.

Application No. 16953.

ORIGINAL

BY THE COMMISSION:

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

California Central Railroad Company having, by Decision No. 23021 in this proceeding, been authorized to discontinue operation of its line of railroad between San Juan, San Benito County, and Chittenden, Santa Cruz County, and it appearing desirable that before the aforesaid railroad company resumes any operation of trains on said tracks, this Commission and any certificated carrier transporting passengers for compensation on public highways which cross at grade the tracks of California Central Railroad Company be given advance notice of the resumption of said service, therefore.

Company shall give written notice to this Commission and to any certificated carrier transporting passengers for compensation on public highways which cross at grade the tracks of California Central Railroad Company at least five (5) days in advance of the resumption of any train service on its line of railroad between San Juan, San Benito County, and Chittenden, Santa Cruz County.

In all other respects the Commission's orders heretofore entered in this proceeding shall remain in full force and effect.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this $\frac{2}{6}$ day of September, 1932.